

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2354/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in MA No. 773/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Anurag Pandey does not press the application for substitute service considering the respondents are already served by the Trial Court. They may take appropriate steps so far as unserved respondent No.2 is concerned.

List the matter on 12th December, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar