

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2354/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in MA No. 773/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sarda Devi, Adv. (SCLSC) (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Even on the second call, no one is present on behalf
of the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed qua
respondent No.2 for non-prosecution.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master